

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 107/2024

FIR No. 239/2023

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Bhalla Ram & Ors.

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused persons are produced from JC.

FSL report not filed.

Issue notice to IO to file FSL report on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to Worthy Director, FSL to file status of FSL report and in case, if FSL result is not ready, then worthy Director, FSL is directed to apprise the court as to in how much time, the FSL report will be ready.

List for filing of FSL report, if any/FP on 16.04.2024.

Reh. 20.03.2024 and 03.04.2024 through VC.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.03.2024**