

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 107/2024

FIR No. 239/2023

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Bhalla Ram & Ors.

30.11.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
with IO SI Neeraj.

Accused Bhana Ram not produced from Rajasthan
jail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Amara
Ram.

Sh Ankit Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for accused

Bhalla Ram appeared physically and Sh Suraj

Prakash Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Bhalla Ram
through VC.

Report has been received from FSL and as per same,
the FSL report will be ready by 31.12.2024.

Issue notice to IO to file supplementary charge
sheet, if any for NDOH.

Production warrants be issued against accused
Bhana Ram for the next date of hearing.

List for filing of supplementary charge sheet qua FSL report, if any/FP on 10.01.2025 (date given on request of parties).

Reh. 13.12.2024, 24.12.2024 & 04.01.2025 through VC.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.11.2024