

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 107/2024

FIR No. 239/2023

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Bhalla Ram and Ors.

21.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused
Bhalla Ram (through VC).
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Amara
Ram.
Accused Bhana Ram not produced from Jodhpur
Jail.
Accused Bhalla Ram and Amara Ram from JC.

Matter is fixed for supply of documents to accused
Bhana Ram but accused Bhana Ram not produced from JC. On
last date also accused Bhana Ram was not produced from JC,
therefore, in these circumstances, issue BW in the sum of Rs.
5000/- with one surety of like amount against Jail
Superintendent, Jodhpur Jail to produce accused Bhana Ram.
Notice be also issued to Ld. counsel for accused Bhana Ram.

List for appearance of accused Bhana Ram/FP on
01.05.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.03.2025