

IA 6/25 SC 107/24
FIR No. 239/23
PS Special Cell
STATE VS BHALLA RAM

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **23.08.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.08.2025