

SC 107/2024
STATE Vs. BHALLA RAM & ORS.
FIR No. 239/2023
PS SPECIAL CELL

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bhalla Ram produced from JC.
Accused Bhana Ram and Amara Ram produced
from Central Jail Jodhpur through VC.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Amara
Rama.
Sh. Raghav Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Bhana
Ram.
Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Bhalla Ram (through VC).
IO SI Neeraj in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge,
however, an application dated 25.07.2024 of accused Amara Ram
seeking pardon in the present case is pending for decision.

Arguments have been heard on the said application.

Put up for orders on the said application on
27.04.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.04.2026/r