

SC107/2024
STATE Vs. BHALLA RAM
FIR No. 239/2023
PS SPECIAL CELL

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bhalla Ram produced from JC (CJ-03, Tihar).
Accused Bhana Ram and Amra Ram produced through VC from Central Jail, Jodhpur.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Amra Ram.
Sh. Rahul Tainguria, Ld. Counsel for accused Bhalla Ram.
Sh. Raghav Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Bhana Ram.

Fresh vakalantnama filed on behalf of accused Bhalla Ram. Taken on record.

Vide my separate order of even date, the application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Amra Ram, seeking tender of pardon and permission to become an approver is dismissed and disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for supplying the same to accused in jail.

-2-

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on
13.07.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.04.2026/p