

SC 107/2024

STATE Vs. BHALLA RAM & ORS.

FIR No. 239/2023

PS SPECIAL CELL

20.07.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rahul Tainguria and Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Bhalla Ram and Bhana Ram through VC.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Amara Ram.
Accused Bhana Ram and Amara Ram produced from Central Jail Jodhpur (through VC).
Accused Bhalla Ram produced from CJ-3.
IO SI Neeraj Kumar in person.

In the petition made on behalf of the the accused Bhalla Ram bearing bail application no. 3414/2025, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi was pleased to direct deciding the charge within 6 weeks vide order dated 06.07.2026. Today an adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Ld. Counsel for the said accused stating that he needs some time to advance the arguments. Last opportunity is granted.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on **24.07.2026**.

Issue fresh notice to the IO for personal appearance on the NDOH.

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
20.07.2026/r