

IA11/26 S.C 107/24
FIR 239/23
STATE v. BHALLA RAM & ORS

23.07.2026

There are five time bound cases, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma (through VC) and Sh. Raju
Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Deputed IO/SI Shailesh in person.

An adjournment has been sought by the prosecution to file reply to the bail application on the ground that the IO is deputed in law and order duties in Delhi's ongoing protests.

At request, application be listed for reply/arguments on **04.08.2026**.

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.07.2026/p