

**IA 15/26 S.C 107/24
FIR 239/24
PS Special Cell
STATE VS BHALLA RAM**

31.07.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today. Additionally more than 25 misc. appl. including 13 of bail. One of the two regular Stenographers is on half day leave. The Court is also working as Link to the court of Ld. ASJ-06.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the applicant.

No report received from the Jail Superintendent.

Order dated 20.05.2026 be complied with afresh for **08.08.2026**.

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
31.07.2026/r**